
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 2.5 4.10 1,037 35,839 35,839 32,801 109.3

2 晴れ 3.2 9.20 2,300 79,488 115,327 65,602 175.8

3 曇り 7.8 5.00 1,658 57,300 172,627 98,403 175.4

4 雪 4.1 0.00 66 2,281 174,908 131,204 133.3

5 雪 2.4 1.50 433 14,964 189,873 164,005 115.8

6 雪 3.8 2.20 879 30,378 220,251 196,806 111.9

7 雪一時雨 3.8 1.20 1,075 37,152 257,403 229,607 112.1

8 雪 3.5 1.80 1,056 36,495 293,898 262,408 112.0

9 曇り 3.0 0.10 574 19,837 313,736 295,209 106.3

10 曇り 8.5 1.70 930 32,141 345,876 328,010 105.4

11 雪 5.3 0.30 417 14,412 360,288 360,811 99.9

12 雪 (0.6) 0.30 1 35 360,323 393,612 91.5

13 雪 0.9 0.20 38 1,313 361,636 426,413 84.8

14 雪 8.1 0.00 75 2,592 364,228 459,214 79.3

15 雪 5.9 1.00 1,057 36,530 400,758 492,015 81.5

16 雪 3.2 1.80 1,187 41,023 441,780 524,816 84.2

17 雪 3.9 0.50 485 16,762 458,542 557,617 82.2

18 雪 0.7 0.80 808 27,924 486,467 590,418 82.4

19 雪 2.4 2.90 1,390 48,038 534,505 623,219 85.8

20 雪 3.0 6.30 1,820 62,889 597,404 656,020 91.1

21 曇り 2.1 2.40 799 27,613 625,018 688,821 90.7

22 晴れ 2.1 4.30 1,693 58,510 683,528 721,622 94.7

23 晴れ 4.6 5.00 1,582 54,674 738,202 754,423 97.8

24 曇り 7.2 1.30 866 29,929 768,131 787,224 97.6

25 雪 2.5 1.60 886 30,620 798,751 820,025 97.4

26 晴れ 2.8 8.90 0 0 798,751 852,826 93.7

27 曇り 5.9 1.10 0 0 798,751 885,627 90.2

28 晴れ 6.3 8.00 2,236 77,276 876,027 918,428 95.4
℃ h 25,348 876,027

3.9 2.63 905 31,287

2.42 949.1 32,801
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酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年2月
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